# OP \$40.00 1111

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
O2Micro, Inc.	08/30/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	O2Micro International Limited	
Street Address:	Grand Pavillion Commercial Centre	
Internal Address:	West Bay Road, PO Box 32331 SMB, Georgetown	
City:	Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11110255

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603.668.6560

Email: vborry@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: Edmund P. Pfleger

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: O2MICRO 05.06

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edmund P. Pfleger

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018213 FRAME: 0130

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. O2Micro 05.06			
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No. 11/110,255		Filing Date April 20, 2005			
Title of Invention: CORDLESS POWER TOOL WITH TOOL IDENTIFICATION CIRCUITRY							
Owner of Record	d (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor					
O2Micro, Inc.		3118 Patrick Henry Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054					
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee					
O2Micro International Limited		Grand Pavillion Commercial Centre West Bay Road, P.O. Box 32331 SMB, Georgetown, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, BWI					
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;  Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$ 1.00and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these							
presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.  Executed this day of fine the year fine th							
State of California							
County of Santa Cle							
Before me personally appeared 1-400 HURRS who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 30th day of fing, in the year 2006							

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

**RECORDED: 09/07/2006** 

Santo Cibra County Comm. Expires Dec. 31, 2008 (

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018213 FRAME: 0131